

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान बरहमपुर Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Berhampur Established by the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

Date: 22-02-2023

Computer Centre

Rolling Advertisement for the ICT Interns at IISER Berhampur

Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER), Berhampur invites applications for Information and Communication Technology Interns (ICT Interns) for a period of 6 months to 1 year duration to participate in the following activities of the Institute.

- 1. Web Development and Social Media (2 nos.)
- 2. ERP solutions design, development, and customisation (2 nos.)
- 3. Networking and Cyber Security (2 nos.)

Eligibility: Students who are in the final year of B.E. / B.Tech. / MCM / MCA / M.Sc. in Computer Sciences, Data Sciences, Information Technology who wishes to carry out their dissertations and/or project work.

- Selected ICT Interns will be supervised by the Computer and ICT experts & faculty of the institute throughout their internship ensuring successful completion of the assigned project.
- ICT Internship is towards completion of the degree by the students and therefore there won't be a salary and/or stipend to be paid to the selected Intern.
- ICT Intern being the residential program, IISER Berhampur will provide student hostel accommodation to the selected Intern. The student will have to bear expenses towards his/her food and other related requirements.

The curriculum vitae recommended by the Head of the Institution where the student is currently pursuing the degree may be forwarded to ictopportunities@iiserbpr.ac.in with a subject heading "ICT Internship at IISER Berhampur".

The applicant may also provide his/her preference for the area of work (Web development / ERP Solutions and Networking / Cyber Security, etc.).